reduce employee turnover. This study assessed the job satisfaction levels among 

employees of selected hotel establishments in Oyo State, Nigeria. A multistage 

sampling technique was employed to select and administer semi-structured 

questionnaires to seven hundred and eighty-seven (787) employees of 38 hotels 

in the 10 LGAs of Oyo State. The analysis was performed using SPSS statistical 

software and the result of the demographic characteristics was presented 

descriptively in the form of tables while inferential test evaluated relationship

[...]

attributes of employees and levels of satisfaction 

of employees.

Stage 1: Selection of three senatorial districts 

within Oyo State.

2.5 |     Population and Sampling Procedure

The statistical population were employees of the 

selected hotels. The study surveyed seven hundred 

and eighty-seven (787) employees of 38 hotels in 

the 10 LGAs of Oyo State using structured 

Stage 2: Random selection of 30% of local 

government areas (LGAs) per district, focusing on 

accessibility and density of registered hotels.

Stage 3: Purposive selection of 10% of hotels